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1 01:00PM WARATAH Maiden Plate  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(5) 59.5 Mrs Cheryl Rogers 01.   Fear None (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Ferocity - Princess Ella (Zoffany (USA)) Wesley Irwin (Ilfracombe) (16-0-3-1 $7,050)

W J Irwin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Red, White Cross of Lorraine And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:16-0-3-1 $7,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-2-1 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

5-6 BARC 1000 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Shenny Chan (6) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000  $2
Elle Style 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-00.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-6 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  56.5 John Lambie (3) 57.5  R $8,000  $4
Me Myself And I 6 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  //
3-5 LRCH 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   John Lambie (3) 59.5  $7,000 $700 $2.80
Danrocking 59.5 1, Major Legacy, 59.5, 2, 9.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-59.76 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 LRCH 1200 Good 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ray Hancock (1) 59.5  $7,000  $8
Pinterra (NZ) 59.5 1, 15.70 LEN, 1-11.89 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 ARMC 1200 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ray Hancock (4) 59.5  $8,000  $8
Tavy Nights 59.5 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-12.08 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(2) 59.5 Quayde Krogh (a2)02.   Public Fortune (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Excellent Art (GB) - Winning Betsy (Redoute's Choice) Shaun Creevey (Augathella) (13-0-1-0 $3,325)

S Creevey, R Shaw, C Greenway & N Porter
Yellow, Red Horseshoes And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:13-0-1-0 $3,325 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-8 MNGI 1200 Good 12/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Darren Evans (3) 59 (57) $6,000 $225 $4.40
Dryaz 57 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-11.31 00.00 In Running:  //
5-7 BARC 1100 Good 1/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Quayde Krogh (2) 59.5 (56.5) $7,000  $4.40
Kentucky Bomber 59.5 1, 14.60 LEN, 1-06.50 0 In Running:  //
4-12 EMER 1200 Firm 22/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Powell (8) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000 $350 $13
Myth Print 53 1, 2 LEN, 1-11.60 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contact another runner shortly after the start. In the straight, rolled off the fence and rolled in when being ridden along and caused another 
runner to be steadied. Rider reprimanded.
5-5 ROMA 1000 Good 6/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   John Rudd (4) 59.5  $8,500  $4
San Dieguito 58.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 0-58.90 0 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start. Rider reported at scale that his saddle slipped shortly after the start, which placed him at a disadvantage 
for the remainder of the event.
11-12 CHIN 1400 Soft 20/12/2014 MDN (Race 7)  55 Quayde Krogh (4) 57 (54) R $7,000  $13
Two Round Men 57 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-25.74 0 In Running:  /2/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(6) 59.5 Mr Michael Murphy (a4)03.   Spitfire Dragon 
(4) (BROWN G) Hidden Dragon - Ranein (Bluebird (USA)) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (16-0-1-2 $5,100)

C W Prow ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Pink, Black Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:16-0-1-2 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

4-5 LRCH 1200 Good 5/11/2013 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Mr David Rewald (2) 58  $6,000 $200 $4
Dominant Play 59.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-11.01 0 In Running:  //
4-9 BARC 1100 Good 30/11/2013 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Hyunwoo Park (3) 58 (56) $6,000 $200 $16
Rentrice 57.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-06.55 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Approaching the 800 metres became awkward and made contact with the running rail.
7-8 ARMC 1000 Fast 7/12/2013 MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg  56 Gemma Steele (8) 56 (54) R $5,000  $6
Got the Rhythm 6 1, 3.80 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
7-7 MUTT 1000 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Gemma Steele (6) 59.5  $7,000  $9
Wicked Woody 59 1, 23.40 LEN, 0-59.25 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
8-8 ARMC 1200 Good 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   William Doyle (1) 59.5  $8,000  $8
Tavy Nights 59.5 1, 25 LEN, 1-12.08 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 57.5 John Rudd 04.   Croissants (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Shaft - Make Mine Paris (Paris Prince (USA)) Tim Higgins (Cunnamulla) (11-0-0-3 $4,195)

T J Higgins, C A Higgins, P J Higgins, B Littlely, C Littlely, A S Hay & J Leck
Royal Blue And Gold Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap
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Career:11-0-0-3 $4,195 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1

8-12 ALSP 1200 Good 8/06/2014 CLB (Race 2)  55 Kim Gladwin (11) 55 (56) R51 $8,600  $16
Hand in Glove 57 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-10.99 35.67 In Running:  //
3-5 ALSP 1100 Good 20/07/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  56 Wayne Kerford (3) 56  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $12.90
Hand in Glove 57 1, Best a Man Can Get, 54.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 7.0 LEN, 1-03.57 33.95 In Running:  //
5-10 ALSP 1000 Good 9/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Paul Denton (7) 57  $10,000  $8
Lil Rock Siren 57 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-59.18 35.15 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the 650m.
3-8 CUNN 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   John Rudd (2) 57.5  $7,000 $700 $5.50
Where's Jimmy 56.5 1, Burketown Larrikin, 56, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-59.85 00.00 In Running:  //1
4-8 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   John Rudd (5) 57.5  $7,000 $350 $3.50
Maxadrama 59 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-04.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced in a three wide position for the majority of the event.

(1) 57.5 Shane Egan 05.   Miss Trace 
(4) (BROWN M) War Trace (USA) - Tully Lea (NZ) (Senor Pete (USA)) Ron Sullivan (Charleville) (5-0-0-0 $0)

T J Webb
Red, Purple Sash And Armbands, White Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 WARA 825 Good 6/07/2013 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sairyn Fawke (4) 54.5 (51.5) $5,500  $13
Outback Betty 56.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 0-48.36 0 In Running:  //
10-10 MNGI 1000 Good 13/07/2013 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bruce Powell (7) 54.5  $6,000  $21
Chatzabit 57 1, 21.70 LEN, 0-58.34 00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 DALB 800 Good 8/02/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Lyall Appo (6) 55.5  $6,000  $21
Rip 'n' Twist 53.5 1, 22.60 LEN, 0-46.05 0 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out. S. McEwan, the trainer of MISS TRACE, which raced a significant distance behind the main body of the field, 
was advised that a warning would be placed against the filly for being uncompetitive.
5-9 CUNN 1000 Good 25/04/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gemma Steele (3) 57 (55.5) $6,000  $7.10
Arnhem Land 58 1, 8.10 LEN, 0-57.10 0 In Running:  //
9-10 NOOR 1000 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Darryll Brown (8) 57.5  $8,000  $10
The Charmed One 57 1, 20.80 LEN, 1-00.14 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 57 Sean Palmer (a3)06.   Doerayme Dragon (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Hidden Dragon - Castles of Ann (Sequalo) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (1-0-0-0 $0)

B W Johnson, Ms M D Graham & N L Kahn
White, Orange Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-7 CHAR 1000 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Sean Palmer (4) 57 (54) $8,000  $3.20
Zaha County 57.5 1, 24.90 LEN, 0-59.41 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 57 Shenny Chan (a2)07.   Miss Delima 
(3) (BAY F) Swiss Ace - Magically (Danehill (USA)) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (7-0-2-3 $12,200)

Mr & Mrs D Power, Mr & Mrs P G Moody
White, Red Spots, Red Cap

Career:7-0-2-3 $12,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2

2-11 CRAN 1400 Good 17/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Regan Bayliss (6) 55.5 (54) $20,000 $3,400 $10 $16 $16
Porte Cochere 58 1, Tee 'n' Tee 58 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-25.72 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 SEYM 1400 Good 28/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Linda Meech (6) 55.5  $15,000 $1,200 $3.50 $4 $4F
Miss Mayflower 55.5 1, Ahhhh, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-24.79 36.86 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 HAWK 1100 Good 10/03/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jim Cassidy (3) 57.5  $22,000 $375 $5 $8 $7
Najoom 57.5 1, 13.30 LEN, 1-02.79 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
2-11 HAWK 1100 Soft 26/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jim Cassidy (2) 56.5  $22,000 $4,250 $9 $10 $15
Khreshchatyk 58.5 1, Madame Niccollene 56.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-03.36 34.43 In Running:  /1/1
6-8 WYNG 1200 Soft 9/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Joshua Parr (8) 55.5  $22,000 $375 $3.70 $4.40 $3.60
Divine Gift 58 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-11.45 34.80 In Running:  /1/1

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/05/2015 ARMC MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M

5 - 8 (4) 59.5 15.3LEN Fear None
8 - 8 (1) 59.5 25LEN Spitfire Dragon
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/05/2015 ROMA BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,640M

1 - 10 (7) 63.5  Blue Jest
3 - 10 (6) 58.5 2.5LEN Diamond Rush
6 - 10 (5) 62.5 8.3LEN Perfectly Aligned
8 - 10 (2) 57.5 12.1LEN Street Battle

9/05/2015 QUIL BM 60 HCP (Race 6) 1,350M
2 - 10 (9) 61 0.8LEN Blue Jest
5 - 10 (4) 61 1.4LEN La Cloisonne
9 - 10 (3) 56 5.6LEN Diamond Rush

25/04/2015 CUNN BM 60 HCP (Race 5) 1,400M
1 - 8 (5) 60  Blue Jest
8 - 8 (6) 57.5 24.5LEN Street Battle

18/04/2015 BKLL BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
6 - 12 (10) 60 5LEN Count Blevic
10 - 12 (8) 56 9.5LEN Northern Magic

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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2 01:40PM LANDMARK BenchMark 70 Handicap  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(2) 62.5 Sean Palmer (a3) R7301.   Dana Dancer 
(6) (BAY G) Danasinga - Crudine Girl (Royal Troubador (NZ)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (68-11-8-8 $80,225)

B W Johnson & S M Hickey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:68-11-8-8 $80,225 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 40-9-7-3 Soft: 14-0-1-4 Heavy: 9-1-0-0 First-up: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1

1-6 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 S Palmer (6) 56.5 (53.5) R74.5 $7,000 $4,550 $3.50
Ellie La Vie 61 2, Short Trip, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.03 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-7 GYMP 1030 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 3)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (6) 58 (55) R76 $7,000  $4.80
Agent Blue 55.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-03.05 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 CUNN 1200 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Sean Palmer (1) 57.5 (54.5) R75.5 $7,000  $5
Ellie La Vie 61 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Sean Palmer (9) 56.5 (53.5) R74.5 $12,000  $4.20
Olympia's Flame 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 ROMA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Shane Egan (4) 56  R73 $8,000 $800 $8
Olympia's Flame 56 1, Speeding Dragon, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.48 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Made the home turn wide.

(4) 59 Mr Michael Murphy (a4) 
R68

02.   Wigpool 

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Chateau Istana (GB) - Ilikeadacolour (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (44-9-6-10 $70,030)

P R Bredhauer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,900
Pale Blue, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap With Pale Blue Peak

Career:44-9-6-10 $70,030 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 41-8-6-9 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-2-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1

7-10 ALPH 1000 Good 21/06/2014 HCP (Race 3)  56 Gemma Steele (5) 56 (54.5) R72.5 $12,500  $15
Last Pardee 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-58.05 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Approaching the 800 mtr point shifted outwards to avoid the heels of another runner and in doing so made brief contact with another runner.
3-8 BARC 1000 Good 5/07/2014 HCP (Race 2)  SC -1kg  56 Q C Krogh (6) 56 (52) R71.5 $6,000 $600 $6
Seagal 56.5 1, Strategic Weapon, 56, 1,  LEN, 1.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
8-9 BKLL 1050 Good 19/07/2014 HCP (Race 5)  56 Gemma Steele (3) 56 (54.5) R72 $6,000  $7
Dana Dancer 56 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-00.52 0 In Running:  //
5-6 MUTT 1000 Good 11/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Gemma Steele (4) 61  R71.5 $7,000  $3
Strategic Weapon 61.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 0-59.23 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 BARC 1100 Good 2/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(3) 60  R70 $7,000  $7

Typhoon 59 1, 16.30 LEN, 1-04.77 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner shortly after the start and raced in restricted room between runners for a short distance.

(6) 58.5 John Rudd R6703.   British Bulldog (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Churchill Downs - My Type (Zabeel (NZ)) Tim Higgins (Cunnamulla) (46-6-8-8 $63,592)

C A Higgins, T J Higgins & P J Higgins ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,800
Royal Blue And Gold Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:46-6-8-8 $63,592 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 41-6-8-6 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-1

2-4 CHAR 1100 Good 4/11/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 John Rudd (2) 58  R66 $10,000 $2,000 $2F
Dwan 58 1, Mayor of Clonmel 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 7.0 LEN, 1-03.34 0 In Running:  /1/1
4-6 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 John Rudd (5) 56  R66 $7,000 $350 $6
Dana Dancer 53.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-59.03 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Crowded for room shortly after the start and had to ease to avoid heels. Laid in over the concluding stages and had to be eased from the heels 
of another runner near the 100m.
5-10 NOOR 1200 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 John Rudd (4) 56  R66 $12,450  $8
More of the Zaim 53 1, 1 LEN, 1-12.13 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 CUNN 1200 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 J Rudd (6) 56  R66 $7,000 $700 $4.60
Ellie La Vie 61 1, Regal Prince, 60.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
4-9 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 John Rudd (6) 56  R67 $12,000 $600 $5.50
Olympia's Flame 56 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early and middle stages of the event.

(1) 57.5 Mr David Rewald R6504.   No Other Way (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Immovable Option (IRE) - Yallah Vista (Yallah Prince) David Rewald (Blackall) (72-10-8-12 $76,350)

R T Hay ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,100
Light Blue, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands And Cap

Career:72-10-8-12 $76,350 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 69-9-8-12 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

8-8 MORV 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  56 Mr David 
Rewald

(8) 59  R68 $10,000  $6

Kbengal 53 1, 8.80 LEN, 0-57.84 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Dwelt at the start and lost ground. Was forced wider on the track near the 700m by Crystal Mates, which shifted out.
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6-8 CBLE 2000 Firm 10/03/2015 BM60 (Race 3)  54 Ben Looker (8) 56  R54 $15,000 $275 $9 $8
Leaders Road 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 2-04.37 00.00 In Running:  7/7/7
2-14 P MQ 2000 Soft 27/03/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Robert 

Thompson
(14) 57.5  R52 $15,000 $2,900 $6 $7.50 $7.50

Show Day 58 1, Rembetica 53 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 2-07.22 38.60 In Running:  10/5/2
5-7 MERR 1800 Firm 18/04/2015 BM52 (Race 5)  54 Luke 

Cumberland
(2) 59  R52 $8,000 $225 $2.80F

Pressure Drop 56.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-56.15 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 ROMA 1640 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 John Rudd (5) 62.5  R60 $8,000  $3.50
Blue Jest 60.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-42.83 00.00 In Running:  9/9/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.

(7) 56 Shenny Chan (a2) R5205.   Diamond Rush 
(4) (BAY G) Strada - Her Quest (Quest for Fame (GB)) Raymond Frazer (Augathella) (21-2-2-2 $23,050)

R W Frazer
Hot Pink, Lime Green Star, Purple Sleeves And Cap With Lime Green Stars

Career:21-2-2-2 $23,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-1-2 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Quayde Krogh (4) 59.5 (57.5) R53 $9,000  $11
Sky Disk 6 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.00 00.00 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Tightened for room near the 900m.
11-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  58 Mrs Cheryl 

Rogers
(5) 58.5  R52 $8,000  $11

Valhalla Mist 56 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-10.76 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-10 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Darryll Brown (3) 56  R50 $8,000  $13
Angel of Rock 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-21.20 00.00 In Running:  //
1-6 BARC 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Jason 

Babarovich
(1) 59.5  R49 $7,000 $4,550 $2.40

Pinterra (NZ) 6 2, Give It Berries, 57, 3, 6.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to muster speed. Dipped at the 1100 metres. Shifted in under pressure at the 250m hampering another runner.
3-10 ROMA 1640 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 J Geppert (6) 58.5  R52 $8,000 $800 $4
Blue Jest 60.5 1, War Horse, 55, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-42.83 00.00 In Running:  7/5/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.

(4) 56 Mr David Rewald R4806.   Northern Magic (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Kheleyf (USA) - Miss Stone (Rory's Jester) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (31-3-2-3 $43,000)

N J Macdonnell, W H Rogers, J H Rossello, T A Richardson, Mrs K V Hindmarch & C W J 
Prow

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

White, Green Spots

Career:31-3-2-3 $43,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-2-2 Soft: 7-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Gemma Steele (3) 56  R52 $9,000  $8
Roar Abliberty 54 1, 15.50 LEN, 1-10.41 00.00 In Running:  /2/5
10-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(8) 56  R51 $11,000  $8

Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 BARC 1300 Good 2/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ray Hancock (3) 61  R50 $7,000 $350 $11
Spurred Up 54 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-17.88 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 LRCH 1600 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Jason 

Babarovich
(5) 57  R49 $7,000 $1,400 $6

Spirit of Many 6 1, Month of Sundays 6 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-38.44 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 ARMC 1400 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ray Hancock (5) 58  R50 $9,000 $450 $2.60
Standover 6 1, 9 LEN, 1-23.93 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(3) 56 Darryll Brown R4807.   Street Battle (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Street Cry (IRE) - Memoir (Danehill (USA)) Cheryl Rogers (Roma) (13-1-0-0 $11,670)

R W Connolly
Orange, Blue Stars, White Sleeves, Blue Stars, Orange Cap, Blue Stars

Career:13-1-0-0 $11,670 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 MORV 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 Sean Palmer (4) 60 (57) R55 $7,000  $4
Fabled Domain 57 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 CHAR 1100 Good 28/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(7) 58.5  R55 $7,000 $350 $6

Copper Thief 55.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-07.32 00.00 In Running:  /7/4
8-8 CUNN 1400 Good 25/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(6) 57.5  R54 $7,000  $6

Blue Jest 57 1, 24.50 LEN, 1-23.60 00.00 In Running:  8/8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
5-9 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 Darryll Brown (3) 60  R52 $8,000  $6
Fabled Domain 59.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-14.16 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start. Eased off of heels near the 500m.
8-10 ROMA 1640 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mr Michael 

Murphy
(2) 57.5 (53.5) R50 $8,000  $8

Blue Jest 60.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-42.83 00.00 In Running:  10/10/8
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4-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mr David 
Rewald

(6) 56  R66 $12,000 $600 $21

Heroic Action 58.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
3-7 BKLL 1400 Good 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 D W Rewald (5) 56  R66 $8,000 $800 $13
Heroic Action 6 1, Secrets, 60.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.00 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 LRCH 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  57.5 John Lambie (4) 57.5  R67 $7,000  $4
Peace Talks 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-25.42 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 BARC 1600 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(5) 56  R66 $12,000  $15

Peace Talks 56.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-38.81 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(3) 56.5 Shane Egan R6705.   Kbengal (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN M) Kbenjar - Moondust (NZ) (Kreisler (IRE)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (55-9-15-4 $72,550)

S M Hickey & M D Graham
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:55-9-15-4 $72,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 51-8-15-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1

1-8 MORV 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  56 S Palmer (4) 56 (53) R62 $10,000 $6,500 $3.20
La Cloisonne 56 2, Crystal Mates, 55.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.84 00.00 In Running:  //
2-9 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 S Palmer (7) 58.5 (55.5) R65 $9,000 $1,800 $3.50EF
Roar Abliberty 54 1, Presidential 56 3, 4 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-10.41 00.00 In Running:  /4/3
2-10 THAN 1075 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Sean Palmer (5) 59.5 (56.5) R65 $7,000 $1,400 $6
Zayna 55.5 1, Pretty Kitty 53 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-01.50 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 MICH 800 Good 2/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(6) 56  R65 $10,000 $6,500 $6

Astronomer 56.5 2, Satan's Chariot, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
6-7 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (5) 56 (53) R68 $12,000  $7
Smooth Talker 57.5 1, 17.20 LEN, 1-12.32 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56 Quayde Krogh (a2) R5906.   Royal Reward 
(5) (BAY M) Red Ransom (USA) - Princess Isabella (Flying Spur) John R Patterson (Charleville) (39-4-3-8 $40,125)

Ms N E Patterson
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamonds And Cap

Career:39-4-3-8 $40,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 35-3-3-8 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-6 MORV 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   N M Morton (3) 57.5 (54.5) R52 $7,000 $4,550 $3.50
Northern Magic 61 2, Warcrusher, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.78 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Stood flat footed as the gates opened and lost significant ground.
5-6 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Natalie Morton (4) 56 (53) R56 $7,000  $5
Dana Dancer 53.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-59.03 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Stood flat footed and lost ground.
3-9 CUNN 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   B R Richardson (4) 59  R56 $7,000 $700 $5
Copper Thief 56.5 1, Novarupta, 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.39 00.00 In Running:  //9
1-9 QUIL 1200 Fast 9/05/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  57 B R Richardson (3) 57  R56 $8,000 $5,200 $4
Castledale Lad (NZ) 57.5 2, Garder La Foi, 56, 3, 0.4 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-10.80 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 CHAR 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 B R Richardson (4) 56  R59 $8,000 $800 $4.40
Greenbow 58 1, La Cloisonne, 58, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-27.15 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/05/2015 QUIL HCP (Race 3) 1,100M

4 - 9 (6) 56 2.3LEN British Bulldog
8 - 9 (9) 56.5 6.3LEN Dana Dancer

25/04/2015 CUNN HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
3 - 9 (6) 56 1.5LEN British Bulldog
8 - 9 (1) 57.5 7.4LEN Dana Dancer

28/03/2015 CHAR HCP (Race 3) 1,000M
1 - 6 (6) 56.5  Dana Dancer
4 - 6 (5) 56 3.1LEN British Bulldog
5 - 6 (4) 56 5.1LEN Royal Reward

21/03/2015 MORV BM 70 HCP (Race 3) 1,000M
1 - 8 (4) 56  Kbengal
8 - 8 (8) 59 8.8LEN No Other Way
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6 04:20PM TURNBULL BenchMark 65 Handicap  1800M
Prizemoney: 1st: $5200 2nd: $1600 3rd: $800 4th: $400

(5) 60 Sean Palmer (a3) R6501.   Blue Jest (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Olympus - Larchwood (Mister C. (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (17-5-5-2 $39,950)

Ms C Bourne
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:17-5-5-2 $39,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-5-4-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-10 ROCK 1500 Good 3/01/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Matthew Powell (1) 59 (56) R56 $13,000  $4.60 $4.60
Richie Rocket 56 1, 11 LEN, 1-29.32 35.17 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:When the butterfly bit pulled through its mouth from near the 500 metres, the gelding began to shift outwards, allowing HOPE SPRINGS to 
improve to its inside, taking ALERT THIS CITY out onto TREMONT. In the straight BLUE JEST shifted out further. An initial post-race veterinary examination did 
not reveal any abnormalities; however a subsequent examination revealed that the gelding had bruising of the nearside cheek.
1-9 NOOR 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (2) 58 (55) R56 $9,000 $5,850 $3.80
King Brown 56 2, Flight Command, 60.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 4.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 CUNN 1400 Good 25/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 S Palmer (5) 60 (57) R59 $7,000 $4,550 $2.50F
Magic Glenyce 56 2, Zionic, 56, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-23.60 00.00 In Running:  4/4/.3
2-10 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 S Palmer (9) 61 (58) R62 $8,000 $1,600 $2.50F
Angel of Rock 54 1, Hildesheim 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-21.20 00.00 In Running:  //
1-10 ROMA 1640 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 S Palmer (7) 63.5 (60.5) R62 $8,000 $5,200 $3
War Horse 55 2, Diamond Rush, 58.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-42.83 00.00 In Running:  2/2/1

(1) 58.5 Quayde Krogh (a2) R6202.   Count Blevic (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Blevic - Count the Clouds (Danzero) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (25-3-4-8 $37,450)

G M Peoples, W J Robson & R J Ross ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,200
Lime Green, Orange Shamrocks, Dark Blue Sleeves With White Shamrocks, Orange Cap, Dark Blue Pom Pom

Career:25-3-4-8 $37,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-3-4-7 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-6 LRCH 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 John Lambie (4) 60.5  R61 $7,000 $4,550 $7
Rickshawtoraffles 59 2, Forced Salute, 54.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Wanted to lay in in the early stages approaching the first turn. Hung in under pressure, inconveniencing rider for a short distance in the run to 
the finish post.
6-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Quayde Krogh (10) 60 (58) R64 $11,000  $4.40
Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 LRCH 1400 Good 25/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Shenny Chan (3) 61.5 (58.5) R63 $7,000 $1,400 $2.60
Month of Sundays 56 1, Vice President (NZ) 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-24.34 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide approaching the home turn.Drifted inwards under pressure near 200m.
10-10 ROCK 1400 Good 7/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Quayde Krogh (8) 61 (58) R64 $13,000  $4.60 $7 $7
Gemini King (NZ) 59 1, 9.30 LEN, 1-23.48 35.69 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide throughout.
3-7 BARC 1600 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 Shenny Chan (6) 58.5 (56.5) R62 $7,000 $700 $4.40
Crawfish (NZ) 60.5 1, Clasped, 56.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-38.74 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58 Mr Michael Murphy (a4) 
R65

03.   La Cloisonne 

(6) (CHESTNUT M) Stratum - Fit for a Crown (USA) (Fit to Fight (USA)) John R Patterson (Charleville) (57-8-15-7 $73,350)

J R & N E Patterson
Royal Blue, Yellow Diamonds And Cap

Career:57-8-15-7 $73,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 52-8-15-7 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 MORV 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  56 William Doyle (6) 56  R64 $10,000 $2,000 $3.50
Kbengal 53 1, Crystal Mates 55.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-57.84 00.00 In Running:  //
1-7 CHAR 800 Good 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Natalie Morton (2) 57.5 (54.5) R64 $7,000 $4,550 $5
Dashing Conqueror 56.5 2, Hidden Duck, 59, 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.
4-9 NOOR 800 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Kazu Nakata (2) 61.5 (58.5) R67 $8,000 $400 $3.50F
Satan's Chariot 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-45.86 00.00 In Running:  //
5-10 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Les Tilley (4) 61  R66 $8,000  $4.60
Angel of Rock 54 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-21.20 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 CHAR 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Shane Egan (5) 58  R65 $8,000 $1,600 $5
Greenbow 58 1, Royal Reward 56 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-27.15 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in and made contact with another runner.

(2) 56.5 Shane Egan R5804.   Perfectly Aligned (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Trotamondo (CHI) - Cigarillo (Palace Music (USA)) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (25-4-2-2 $57,035)

B W Johnson, M D Graham, R Bartlett, M Gibson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,250
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:25-4-2-2 $57,035 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-1-1 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

4-10 TUNC 2100 Good 28/02/2015 TUNC CUP (Race 5)  54 Ms Alison 
Threadwell

(5) 54  R54 $10,500 $460 $4.40

Lucky Ima Cugat 58 1, 1.90 LEN, 2-14.78 00.00 In Running:  //
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3 02:20PM PRESIDENTS Class B Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4550 2nd: $1400 3rd: $700 4th: $350

(10) 60 Shane Egan R5601.   Coolbie (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - A Real Deal (Rahy (USA)) Thomas Elmes (Charleville) (29-1-12-6 $48,170)

N J Hickey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Maroon, White Sleeves, Lime Green Stars, Maroon And Green Quartered Cap

Career:29-1-12-6 $48,170 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 28-1-12-5 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-3

2-6 KNRA 1100 Good 23/08/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  56 Phillip Crich (5) 56  $7,000 $1,400 $4
Art for Arts Sake 57 1, Shawtuff 57 3, 2.80 LEN, 5.5 LEN, 1-04.35 In Running:  //
2-7 KNRA 1200 Good 30/08/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  56 Phillip Crich (4) 56  R50 $7,000 $1,400 $3
Art for Arts Sake 58.5 1, Reaction Man 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-10.52 In Running:  //
2-8 DRWN 1100 Good 20/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Stephen Ridler (7) 59  $11,750 $2,350 $5.50 $8.50 $8.50
Shogun Star 59 1, Christopherson 59 3, 3.80 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-04.34 35.52 In Running:  //
6-7 DRWN 1100 Good 18/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Wayne Davis (3) 59  $11,750  $4.80 $5.50 $5.50
Tibet 59 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-03.58 34.68 In Running:  //
1-7 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   J Rudd (3) 59.5  $7,000 $4,550 $4
Sir Clisby 59.5 2, Schiehallion, 59.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-00.66 00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 58 Quayde Krogh (a2) R5202.   Ghana 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Conatus - Ashenti (Ashkalani (IRE)) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (10-1-0-1 $11,105)

Mrs N Johnstone & Mrs T Austin
Dark Blue, Grey Star, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star

Career:10-1-0-1 $11,105 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

4-8 ROCK 1050 Good 4/11/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Adrian Coome (4) 58.5  R59 $7,500 $375 $1.80F
Sweet Taboo 55 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-00.71 0 In Running:  //
4-15 ROCK 1300 Good 27/11/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 59 (57) R59 $13,000 $650 $5 $5.50

Serene Saga 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-16.43 34.72 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported that his mount was inclined to lay out in the home straight.
9-11 ROCK 1050 Good 4/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Adrian Coome (11) 58.5  R58 $13,000  $3 $2.35 $2.50F
Court Clown 54.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-00.29 33.22 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start. Raced wide throughout. When questioned regarding the performance Jockey A. Coome stated that the gelding raced 
flat and in his opinion may have come to the end of its preparation. Trainer L. Rowe confirmed that GHANA will now be sent for a spell.
9-9 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ric McMahon (1) 56.5  R56 $13,000  $7 $8
James is Blonde 59 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-00.28 34.07 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and laid in over the early stages. From near the 900 metres, laid out and bumped another runner.
13-14 ROCK 1200 Good 7/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (14) 56.5  R54 $13,000  $15 $11 $11
Zaha Express 55 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-10.54 34.93 In Running:  /1/3

(8) 57.5 Mr Michael Murphy (a4) 
R56

03.   I'm Making a Clang 

(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Clang - I'm a Sequalo (Sequalo) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (10-1-5-4 $17,200)

C W J Prow ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Pink, Black Sleeves And Dark Blue Cap

Career:10-1-5-4 $17,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-5-4 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-3

2-10 BKLL 1000 Good 28/02/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 G M Steele (8) 57.5 (56) R55 $7,000 $1,400 $4
Dashing Conqueror 57 1, Hughie And Me 56.5 3, 5.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-57.10 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 MORV 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 J Geppert (1) 57  R55 $7,000 $1,400 $4
Fabled Domain 57 1, Mirfak 56 3, 2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 J Lambie (10) 58  R55 $9,000 $1,800 $7
Sky Disk 6 1, Valhalla Mist 56.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.00 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  58 J Lambie (7) 58  R56 $8,000 $800 $3.50EF
Valhalla Mist 56 1, Arvakur, 58.5, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.76 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 BARC 1000 Good 2/05/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  56 D W Rewald (7) 59  R56 $7,000 $700 ($500),  $2.20F
Sequelene 56 1, Zaha Dream, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.58 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 57 Shenny Chan (a2) R5004.   Arvakur (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - One Dream (Danehill (USA)) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (12-1-3-2 $14,000)

D J Power & P G Moody
White, Red Spots, Red Cap

Career:12-1-3-2 $14,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-3-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2

5-7 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kazu Nakata (2) 59.5 (55.5) $7,000  $2F
Coolbie 59.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-00.66 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Was slow to begin. Rider questioned in regards to the performance and stated that the instructions were to be up on the pace. Rider further 
added that after beginning slow, he was forced to settle back further than anticipated and resented the kick back and in his opinion proved disappointing. 
Post race vet exam - no abnormalities.
1-8 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shenny Chan (6) 59.5 (56.5) $9,000 $5,850 $4
Madam Auberge 57 2, Revenue Raider, 59.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 6.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/1
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Match Ups:
9/05/2015 LRCH HCP (Race 5) 1,300M

1 - 6 (5) 56  Helluva Hurry
4 - 6 (1) 56 3.8LEN Reigning to Win
5 - 6 (6) 56.5 10.6LEN Joe Blow

9/05/2015 QUIL HCP (Race 5) 1,350M
2 - 8 (4) 61.5 3.5LEN Ellie La Vie
3 - 8 (2) 60 3.9LEN Testascana
4 - 8 (5) 56 5.9LEN Crawfish (NZ)

2/05/2015 BARC HCP (Race 5) 1,600M
3 - 8 (6) 58 1.5LEN Powerful Jet
6 - 8 (8) 56 3.4LEN Helluva Hurry

2/05/2015 MICH HCP (Race 5) 1,400M
2 - 6 (2) 60.5 0.5LEN Testascana
5 - 6 (6) 62.5 12.5LEN Ellie La Vie

25/04/2015 LRCH HCP (Race 5) 1,400M
2 - 6 (5) 57.5 0.2LEN Reigning to Win
6 - 6 (3) 59 9.7LEN Joe Blow

25/04/2015 CUNN HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
1 - 9 (3) 61  Ellie La Vie
2 - 9 (5) 60.5 1.3LEN Regal Prince
4 - 9 (7) 56 2.5LEN Crawfish (NZ)

18/04/2015 BKLL HCP (Race 6) 1,400M
4 - 7 (6) 56 4.4LEN Helluva Hurry
5 - 7 (2) 58.5 4.5LEN Powerful Jet
7 - 7 (7) 56 18LEN Crawfish (NZ)

11/04/2015 MUTT HCP (Race 5) 1,200M
5 - 7 (5) 59 4.3LEN Joe Blow
7 - 7 (7) 56 6.9LEN Reigning to Win

6/04/2015 AUGA HCP (Race 5) 1,300M
3 - 9 (3) 56 4.3LEN Crawfish (NZ)
5 - 9 (9) 59 6.8LEN Powerful Jet
6 - 9 (2) 61 8.1LEN Regal Prince
7 - 9 (7) 56 9.1LEN Helluva Hurry
9 - 9 (1) 56.5 15.2LEN Reigning to Win

28/02/2015 BKLL HCP (Race 5) 1,050M
1 - 9 (1) 58  Regal Prince
3 - 9 (4) 56 2.7LEN Helluva Hurry
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2-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  58 N Day (1) 58.5  R52 $8,000 $1,600 $4
Valhalla Mist 56 1, I'm Making a Clang 58 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-10.76 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 BARC 1300 Good 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Q C Krogh (6) 58 (56) R52 $7,000 $1,400 $3.20
Valhalla Mist 58 1, Hildesheim 56.5 3, 4.30 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-18.65 00.00 In Running:  //
6-9 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 Quayde Krogh (4) 60 (58) R52 $8,000  $2F
Fabled Domain 59.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-14.16 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was tightened for room between runners and subsequently lost ground. Q'd re performance: trainer stated that he ahd expected a strong 
showing and explained that the horse was disadvantaged by the racing pattern it had adopted after being at the start of the event. He further added that 
the gelding was unsuited to the racing surface. Post race vet exam failed to reveal any abnormalities.

(1) 56.5 Mr David Rewald R4905.   Got the Rhythm 
(4) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Jillato (Innamorato (USA)) David Rewald (Blackall) (8-1-1-1 $9,300)

Ms J J Eggerling & B J Eggerling ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Gold, Red Diamonds, Gold And Red Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:8-1-1-1 $9,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

2-6 LRCH 1000 Good 26/04/2014 CLB (Race 2)  56 Jason 
Babarovich

(5) 58  R53 $6,000 $1,200 $2.50F

Vert Cadeau 6 1, Kev's Destiny 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-57.36 0 In Running:  //
8-8 LRCH 1100 Good 10/05/2014 CLB (Race 3)  SC +1kg  56 Jason 

Babarovich
(1) 58.5  R53 $6,000  $2.70F

Another Shade 59 1, 11 LEN, 1-04.44 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey reported sore in its action. Trainer advised sore in off front leg. Vet certificate required prior to next start.
10-12 TAMB 1000 Good 31/05/2014 CLB (Race 1)  56 Jason 

Babarovich
(7) 57.5  R53 $7,400  $8

Natural Mist 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-57.68 0 In Running:  //
4-6 BARC 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(1) 58.5  R52 $7,000 $350 $4

Hughie And Me 53.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-58.70 00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 EMER 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Jason 

Babarovich
(6) 56.5  R50 $7,000 $350 $12

Best Hurrah 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-56.74 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 56 John Rudd R4806.   Keep the Currency (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Keep the Faith - Zero Currency (Danzero) Robert McMaster (Cunnamulla) (21-1-1-4 $18,060)

R R McMaster ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,800
Lime Green, Purple Horseshoes, Green Sleeves, Purple Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:21-1-1-4 $18,060 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-1-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 ALSP 1200 Good 15/02/2015 BM54 (Race 5)  55 Paul Denton (4) 56.5  R53 $10,000  $8
Discovery Lad 56 1, 14.20 LEN, 1-09.76 35.89 In Running:  //
8-9 ALSP 1400 Good 28/02/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55.5 Paul Denton (9) 55.5  R51 $10,000  $12
Lac Bay 55.5 1, 14.80 LEN, 1-25.26 37.60 In Running:  //
10-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Gemma Steele (8) 56.5  R51 $9,000  $15
Sky Disk 6 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-11.00 00.00 In Running:  /3/5
6-9 CUNN 800 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56.5 Darryll Brown (4) 56.5  R49 $7,000  $12
Otoshi 59 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-45.45 00.00 In Running:  //7
3-9 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 J Rudd (7) 56  R48 $8,000 $800 $10
Fabled Domain 59.5 1, General Nick, 57, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-14.16 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start.

(4) 56 Christopher Bryen R4807.   Lucky Bobby 
(6) (BAY G) Beckett (IRE) - Ruby Miss (Rubiton) Charlotte Wall (Charleville) (22-1-2-2 $11,590)

W N Pomfrett
Yellow, Pale Blue Sash And Cap

Career:22-1-2-2 $11,590 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-2-1 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1

11-11 EMER 1180 Good 28/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Scott Sheargold (2) 57  R49 $7,000  $4.40
Intruding 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-09.43 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner at the start.
2-9 BOWN 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Alex Lawrence (2) 55  R47 $7,700 $1,550 $21
Flight to Glory 54 1, Blue Danube 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.66 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Davin Green (4) 55  R48 $7,000 $1,400 $3.20
Expel 53 1, Kayan 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.23 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
6-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Davin Green (7) 54  R49 $12,000  $21 $26
Testatime 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /10/10
9-13 MKAY 1200 Good 14/05/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 54  R48 $12,000  $21 $17 $17
Thankgodforfranc 55 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-10.37 35.22 In Running:  /8/9

(6) 56  R4808.   Sequajake 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Sequalo - Country Strike (NZ) (Straight Strike (USA)) Thomas Elmes (Charleville) (18-1-2-4 $16,800)

A M Johnstone ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Maroon, White Sleeves, Lime Green Stars, Maroon And Green Quartered Cap

Career:18-1-2-4 $16,800 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 14-1-0-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
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Career:60-10-8-8 $78,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 49-9-7-6 Soft: 7-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 9-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 29-8-5-3

3-9 BKLL 1050 Good 28/02/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 J Geppert (4) 56  R68 $7,000 $700 $8
Regal Prince 55 1, Powerful Jet, 57.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.20 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 James Geppert (7) 56  R68 $12,000  $8
Heroic Action 58.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
4-7 BKLL 1400 Good 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 Katariina Aho (6) 56 (54.5) R67 $8,000 $400 $7
Heroic Action 6 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-21.00 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 BARC 1600 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ray Hancock (8) 56  R67 $12,000  $10
Peace Talks 56.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-38.81 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
1-6 LRCH 1300 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Jason 

Babarovich
(5) 56  R66 $7,000 $4,550 $11

Holey Gadoley 56 2, Secrets, 60.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:began awkwardly and then raced three wide throughout

(7) 56 Mrs Cheryl Rogers R6909.   Crawfish (NZ) 
(7) (BAY G) Elvstroem - Tamarino (IRE) (Caerleon (USA)) Raymond Frazer (Augathella) (55-9-6-6 $134,083)

R W Frazer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,900
Hot Pink, Lime Green Star, Purple Sleeves And Cap With Lime Green Stars

Career:55-9-6-6 $134,083 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Good: 38-7-5-4 Soft: 10-1-1-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 9-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-1

3-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mrs Cheryl 
Rogers

(3) 56  R68 $12,000 $1,200 $7

Heroic Action 58.5 1, Short Trip, 56, 2, 3.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-7 BKLL 1400 Good 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 Mrs Cheryl 

Rogers
(7) 56  R68 $8,000  $5

Heroic Action 6 1, 18 LEN, 1-21.00 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-9 CUNN 1200 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(7) 56 (57.5) R66 $7,000 $350 $8

Ellie La Vie 61 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
4-8 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Darryll Brown (5) 56  R66 $12,000 $600 $6
Louppy Bend 56 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-19.80 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
1-7 BARC 1600 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 C A Rogers (4) 60.5  R66 $7,000 $4,550 $2.20F
Clasped 56.5 2, Count Blevic, 56.5, 3, 3.5 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-38.74 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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9-12 CHAR 1000 Good 15/06/2014 CLB (Race 2)  56 Ray Hancock (11) 58.5  R54 $6,000  $7
Master Faralon 58.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-58.98 0 In Running:  //
5-8 CUNN 1400 Good 28/06/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Ray Hancock (4) 58  R53 $6,000  $10
Right of Reply 61 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-23.30 0 In Running:  //
5-8 CHAR 1400 Good 12/07/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  56 John Rudd (3) 58  R53 $6,000  $7
Pure Sunset 56.5 1, 24.40 LEN, 1-25.99 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in and made contact with another runner.
8-9 ST G 1150 Good 26/07/2014 CL3-SW (Race 4)   John Rudd (4) 58  R51 $7,200  $13
My Monica 56 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-06.66 0 In Running:  /6/6
5-10 TAMB 1000 Good 2/08/2014 CLB (Race 2)  56 Joshua King (10) 58 (56.5) R49 $5,000  $10
Bold Features 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.76 0 In Running:  //

(9) 56 John Lait R4709.   Go Sai (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Pembroke (USA) - Another Promise (Luskin Star) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (18-1-1-2 $10,300)

C Prow ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Pink, Black Sleeves And Dark Blue Cap

Career:18-1-1-2 $10,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1

5-7 ARMC 1000 Good 6/12/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  56 Brooke 
Richardson

(6) 56  R48 $7,000  $8

Heart Throb 59 1, 11.40 LEN, 0-58.20 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-7 MUTT 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56 G M Steele (2) 57  R47 $7,000 $1,400 $6
Flirting Dragon 58 1, Vice President (NZ) 6 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.36 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
8-9 BARC 1000 Good 2/05/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(3) 57  R47 $7,000  $11

Sequelene 56 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-59.58 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Fractious in the barrier and began awkwardly.
7-8 LRCH 1000 Good 9/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 William Doyle (8) 56  R46 $7,000  $8
Another Shade 59 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-57.57 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 BARC 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  56 Ray Hancock (1) 56  R46 $7,000 $700 $9
Gambaccini 60.5 1, Zaha Dream, 56, 2, 5.3 LEN, 5.5 LEN, 1-04.12 00.00 In Running:  //

(12) 56 Mrs Cheryl Rogers R4510.   Blinkin Hasty (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Dane Fever - What an Angel (Tussac (USA)) Raymond Frazer (Augathella) (25-2-4-3 $19,050)

R W Frazer & C D Krenske-Frazer
Hot Pink, Lime Green Star, Purple Sleeves And Cap With Lime Green Stars

Career:25-2-4-3 $19,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-4-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-3-0

2-6 ROMA 900 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Mrs Cheryl 
Rogers

(3) 56  R45 $10,000 $2,000 $6

Magic Raelene 57 1, Mirfak 54 3, 3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-53.06 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid in over the concluding stages.
10-11 AUGA 1000 Good 6/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Natalie Morton (7) 56 (53) R45 $9,000  $21
Belle Express 57.5 1, 6.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
3-9 CUNN 800 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56.5 C A Rogers (1) 56.5  R45 $7,000 $700 $8
Otoshi 59 1, Stoneyrise, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-45.45 00.00 In Running:  //2
3-10 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 D J Brown (4) 56  R45 $7,000 $700 $5
Stoneyrise 6 1, Wicked Kiss, 56, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.32 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 ROMA 1000 Good 23/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 Mrs Cheryl 

Rogers
(6) 56  R45 $8,000  $7

Platters 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-58.46 00.00 In Running:  /3/3

(2) 56 Sean Palmer (a3) R4311.   Highway Child 
(4) (BAY G) Dubawi (IRE) - Oh Eight Hundred (Diatribe) Ron Sullivan (Charleville) (19-1-0-2 $17,650)

R W J Sullivan & Mrs G J Sullivan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Red With Purple Sash And Armbands, White Cap

Career:19-1-0-2 $17,650 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0

3-10 BKLL 1200 Good 15/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  56 Quayde Krogh (3) 57 (54) R47 $7,000 $700 $9
Pippa's Call 54.5 1, Kiss And Control, 56, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.04 0 In Running:  //
7-8 EMER 1000 Firm 22/11/2014 CL2 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  55 Taylor Williams (3) 55 (53) R48 $7,000  $9
Rhythm Nation 56 1, 7 LEN, 0-57.28 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and hampered at the start.
8-9 CUNN 800 Good 25/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56.5 Christopher 

Bryen
(2) 56.5  R47 $7,000  $12

Otoshi 59 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-45.45 00.00 In Running:  //4
6-10 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Ms Megan 

Taylor
(2) 56.5 (54.5) R46 $7,000  $15

Stoneyrise 6 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-04.32 00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 Ms Megan 

Taylor
(8) 56.5 (54.5) R45 $8,000  $12

Fabled Domain 59.5 1, 19 LEN, 1-14.16 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
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Oforawesome (NZ) 60.5 1, Taystar, 56, 2, 4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-37.09 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover in the middle stages.
3-8 EMER 1850 Good 11/10/2014 HCP (Race 7)  54 Tracy O'Hara (7) 55  R76.5 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $6 $6
Castle Express 53.5 1, Coco Dubawi, 51, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-56.09 0 In Running:  3/3/3
1-7 ISIS 1400 Good 25/10/2014 HCP (Race 6)  56 T Banks (5) 58  R76.5 $10,000 $6,500 $3
Peace Talks 56 2, Neptune Express (NZ), 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-25.12 0 In Running:  //
7-9 CHAR 1620 Good 4/11/2014 HCP (Race 5)  SC -1.5kg  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(5) 59.5  R78 $18,550  $8

Oforawesome (NZ) 59 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-36.04 0 In Running:  3/3/3
8-10 BARC 1000 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 1)  56 John Lait (4) 59.5  R77 $7,000  $10
Crystal Mates 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 0-58.31 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 57.5 Quayde Krogh (a2) R7605.   Powerful Jet (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Jet Spur - Trance (Strategic) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (36-7-7-6 $90,875)

T P Austin, M J Miller, J F Goodman & K J Power ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Dark Blue, Grey Star, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star

Career:36-7-7-6 $90,875 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 25-5-5-4 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-2-2

5-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 John Lambie (9) 59  R77 $12,000  $4.10
Heroic Action 58.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
5-7 BKLL 1400 Good 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 John Lambie (2) 58.5  R76.5 $8,000  $4.40
Heroic Action 6 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-21.00 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 EMER 1615 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Quayde Krogh (4) 57 (55) R76 $10,000 $2,000 $3.50
Stop Crying 55 1, Nobody's Boy 55.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-38.20 00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 BARC 1600 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 S M McGovern (6) 58  R76 $12,000 $1,200 $6
Peace Talks 56.5 1, Heroic Action, 62.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-38.81 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 John Rudd (1) 60  R76 $12,000 $1,200 $6
Smooth Talker 57.5 1, The Youngfella, 54, 2, 4.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-12.32 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Blundered at the start and travelled wide over the final stages of the event.

(8) 56 Mr David Rewald R7306.   Joe Blow (BLKS)
(10) (BAY OR BROWN G) Sadler's Wells (USA) - Strawberry Girl (USA) (Strawberry Road) David Rewald (Blackall) (86-13-8-15 $195,630)

R T Hay
Light Blue, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands And Cap

Career:86-13-8-15 $195,630 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 69-10-8-11 Soft: 12-1-0-2 Heavy: 3-2-0-0 First-up: 10-0-0-3 Track: 4-3-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 25-3-2-8

5-7 MUTT 1200 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mr David 
Rewald

(5) 59  R77 $7,000  $3.20

Secrets 58.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-12.06 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Wide throughout.
6-6 BKLL 1000 Good 18/04/2015 WFA (Race 1)   Mr David Rewald (5) 58.5  R76 $8,000  $10
Ivanhoe 58.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-56.67 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 LRCH 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  57.5 Mr David 

Rewald
(3) 59  R75.5 $7,000  $4

Peace Talks 56.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-25.42 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 LRCH 1300 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(6) 56.5  R74.5 $7,000  $5

Helluva Hurry 56 1, 10.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 ARMC 1400 Good 23/05/2015 WFA (Race 5)   Mr David Rewald (2) 59  R73 $10,000 $1,000 $7
Peace Talks 59 1, Kanskje, 59, 2, 5.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.67 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 56 John Rudd R7307.   Reigning to Win (BLKS)
(11) (BAY G) King of Kings (IRE) - Secret Liaisons (NZ) (T. V. Heart Throb (USA)) Wesley Irwin (Ilfracombe) (115-19-10-6 $878,775)

WJ & LA Irwin
Red, White Cross of Lorraine And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:115-19-10-6 $878,775 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 89-16-8-3 Soft: 16-2-1-2 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 14-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 35-6-6-1

1-5 LRCH 1100 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Katariina Aho (4) 56 (54) R72 $7,000 $4,550 $10
Holey Gadoley 56.5 2, Joe Blow, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
9-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (1) 56.5 (53.5) R74.5 $12,000  $7.50
Heroic Action 58.5 1, 15.20 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-7 MUTT 1200 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Gemma Steele (7) 56  R74 $7,000  $4.40
Secrets 58.5 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-12.06 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 LRCH 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  57.5 Melissa Cox (5) 57.5 (54.5) R73 $7,000 $1,400 $5
Peace Talks 56.5 1, Lucasam 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-25.42 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 LRCH 1300 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(1) 56  R74 $7,000 $350 $5

Helluva Hurry 56 1, 3.80 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 56 Shenny Chan (a2) R7108.   Helluva Hurry 
(9) (BAY OR BROWN G) Dash for Cash - Cindest (Best Western) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (60-10-8-8 $78,775)

Mrs L F Huddy, B Anderson, I Downes, Mrs R Wilson, Mrs  K A Andersen, Ms L E 
Aitkenson & Mrs D R Ballard

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000

White, Green Spots
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(7) 56  R4212.   Sweeney (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Ferocity - Prancy Nancy (Lion Cavern (USA)) David Rewald (Blackall) (26-1-1-1 $9,850)

Mrs L J Bourke
Red, White And Black Checked Sash And Cap

Career:26-1-1-1 $9,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1

11-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Mr David 
Rewald

(12) 56  R44 $9,000  $12

Sky Disk 6 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-11.00 00.00 In Running:  /12/12
4-7 MUTT 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(1) 56  R44 $7,000 $350 $15

Flirting Dragon 58 1, 3 LEN, 0-59.36 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bounded in the air as a start was effected.
7-8 BARC 1300 Good 2/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(2) 56  R44 $7,000  $17

Valhalla Mist 58 1, 16.80 LEN, 1-18.65 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 LRCH 1600 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(3) 56  R44 $7,000  $21

Spirit of Many 6 1, 21.30 LEN, 1-38.44 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:tired at the finish and appeared disappointing. When questioned trainer D.Rewald explained that the gelding will back up next week in an event 
which will be a drop down in class over 1300m and expects the gelding to be better placed. Stewards noted his explanation.
4-6 BARC 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(4) 56.5  R43 $7,000 $350 $10

Diamond Rush 59.5 1, 9.60 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
16/05/2015 CHAR CLB (Race 4) 1,200M

3 - 9 (7) 56 3.6LEN Keep the Currency
6 - 9 (4) 60 7.9LEN Arvakur
9 - 9 (8) 56.5 19LEN Highway Child

9/05/2015 QUIL CLB (Race 2) 1,100M
3 - 10 (4) 56 3.7LEN Blinkin Hasty
6 - 10 (2) 56.5 5.9LEN Highway Child

2/05/2015 BARC CL1 (Race 1) 1,000M
3 - 9 (7) 59 2.8LEN I'm Making a Clang
8 - 9 (3) 57 6.5LEN Go Sai

2/05/2015 BARC CLB (Race 3) 1,300M
2 - 8 (6) 58 4.3LEN Arvakur
7 - 8 (2) 56 16.8LEN Sweeney

25/04/2015 CUNN CLB (Race 1) 800M
3 - 9 (1) 56.5 3.8LEN Blinkin Hasty
6 - 9 (4) 56.5 6.2LEN Keep the Currency
8 - 9 (2) 56.5 6.7LEN Highway Child

18/04/2015 BKLL CLB (Race 5) 1,200M
2 - 12 (1) 58.5 2.8LEN Arvakur
3 - 12 (7) 58 3.6LEN I'm Making a Clang

11/04/2015 MUTT CLB (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 7 (2) 57 2.3LEN Go Sai
4 - 7 (1) 56 3LEN Sweeney

6/04/2015 AUGA CLB (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 12 (10) 58 1.3LEN I'm Making a Clang
10 - 12 (8) 56.5 10.1LEN Keep the Currency
11 - 12 (12) 56 10.6LEN Sweeney

28/03/2015 CHAR MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
1 - 7 (3) 59.5  Coolbie
5 - 7 (2) 59.5 6.5LEN Arvakur
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5 03:40PM BLACK TOYOTA TAMBO CUP OPEN Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $6500 2nd: $2000 3rd: $1000 4th: $500

(3) 61.5 Mr Michael Murphy (a4) 
R83

01.   Ellie La Vie (BLKS)

(6) (GREY M) Ferocity - Shiatsu (Strategic) Leslie Baker (Charleville) (54-13-10-11 $139,500)

Mrs P Siebenhausen ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,800
Lime Green, Navy Diamonds

Career:54-13-10-11 $139,500 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 40-11-7-8 Soft: 8-1-2-3 Heavy: 4-1-0-0 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-2

2-6 CHAR 1000 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Shane Egan (2) 61  R81.5 $7,000 $1,400 $4.20
Dana Dancer 53.5 1, Short Trip 56 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.03 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Near the 800m was eased from the heels of another runner which shifted out marginally.
3-10 NOOR 1200 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Quayde Krogh (9) 61 (59) R81.5 $12,450 $1,200 $2.30F
More of the Zaim 53 1, Azarax, 53, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-12.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Drifted out at the 400M and lost ground.
1-9 CUNN 1200 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 C A Rogers (3) 61  R81.5 $7,000 $4,550 $3F
Regal Prince 60.5 2, British Bulldog, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  /5/3
5-6 MICH 1400 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Naoki Ogura (6) 62.5 (59.5) R84 $12,000  $2.40F
Pure Sunset 52 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-25.40 In Running:  //
2-8 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 K Nakata (4) 61.5 (58.5) R83 $12,000 $2,400 $4
Louppy Bend 56 1, Testascana 57 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-19.80 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.

(6) 60 Sean Palmer (a3) R7902.   Testascana 
(8) (BAY G) Testa Rossa - Tuscanna (Snippets) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (64-12-12-8 $381,114)

N Isaacson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,000
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:64-12-12-8 $381,114 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 51-8-10-6 Soft: 9-4-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 9-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-5-4

5-9 ROCK 1200 Good 3/01/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Matthew Powell (7) 56.5 (53.5) R79.5 $13,000  $10 $11
Mythologist 54 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-09.56 34.60 In Running:  /6/8
2-6 TARM 1400 Good 25/01/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Quayde Krogh (5) 60.5 (57.5) R79 $9,000 $1,800 $3.30
On Ice Now 52 1, You're Mine 53 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-24.52 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn.
3-10 THAN 1200 Good 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 Sean Palmer (9) 60.5 (57.5) R79 $7,000 $525 $9
Amber Ale 53.5 1, Emperor, 52, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.62 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in onto another runner. Raced wide in the early and middles stages.
2-6 MICH 1400 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Sean Palmer (2) 60.5 (57.5) R79 $12,000 $2,400 $5
Pure Sunset 52 1, More of the Zaim 56 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-25.40 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Shifted out over the concluding stages of the event.
3-8 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 S Palmer (2) 60 (57) R79 $12,000 $1,200 $3.20F
Louppy Bend 56 1, Ellie La Vie, 58.5, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-19.80 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 59.5 Darryll Brown R7803.   Regal Prince 
(9) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Celestial Dancer (IRE) - Regal Escort (NZ) (Personal Escort (USA)) Raymond Frazer (Augathella) (117-22-27-13 $181,990)

R W Frazer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,600
Hot Pink, Lime Green Star, Purple Sleeves And Cap With Lime Green Stars

Career:117-22-27-13 $181,990 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 105-22-25-10 Soft: 9-0-2-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-3-0-0 Track: 9-3-1-0 Track 
and Distance: 4-2-0-0 Distance: 27-8-7-2

1-9 BKLL 1050 Good 28/02/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 N M Morton (1) 58 (55) R76 $7,000 $4,550 $3.60
Powerful Jet 57.5 2, Helluva Hurry, 56, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.20 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 ROMA 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 N M Morton (6) 60 (57) R77.5 $20,000 $12,800 $6
Montanus 52 2, Brady 'n' Me, 56.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-12.06 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
6-9 AUGA 1300 Good 6/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Natalie Morton (2) 61 (58) R79.5 $12,000  $3.80
Heroic Action 58.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-15.65 00.00 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Became awkward near the 400m and dipped noticeably. Rider reported that from this point the gelding never travelled comfortably and felt 
short its action on returning to scale. A post-race Veterinary Inspection failed to reveal any abnormalities. Trainer reported that the horse had pulled up well 
in the days following the event and as such he will continue with the gelding’s current preparation.
2-9 CUNN 1200 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 G M Steele (5) 60.5  R79 $7,000 $1,400 $4.60
Ellie La Vie 61 1, British Bulldog 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.92 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-9 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(3) 60.5  R79 $12,000  $3F

Olympia's Flame 56 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously in the middle stages of the event.

(1) 58 John Lait R76.504.   A Dependant (BLKS)
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Garrison Savannah (NZ) - Pendant (Alannon) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (50-13-5-9 $92,540)

D L O'Brien, M J Butler & Mrs D G Butler ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,400
Black, Royal Blue Sash And Quartered Cap

Career:50-13-5-9 $92,540 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 45-11-5-7 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0

3-9 LRCH 1600 Good 27/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  SC -1.5kg  56 T O'Hara (8) 58.5  R77 $10,000 $1,000 $6
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4 03:00PM GEORGE BOURNE & ASSOCIATES QTIS Class 3 Plate  1200M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $8700 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300

Prizemoney: 1st: $5200 2nd: $1600 3rd: $800 4th: $400

(9) 61 Darryll Brown R5401.        Arctic Red 
*QTIS* (5) (CHESTNUT G) Freeze - Piper's Pride (Captain Piper) Carmel Baker (Charleville) (20-3-1-1 $30,000)

T Matthews ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Green, Red Sleeves, Green Diamonds, Red Cap

Career:20-3-1-1 $30,000 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 15-3-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1

9-10 IPSW 1200 Good 24/09/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Justin P Stanley (10) 54  R57 $17,000  $26 $26
Rock Royalty 55 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-09.69 34.75 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority.
2-10 NNGO 1200 Firm 4/10/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Vishan Venkaya (9) 55  R57 $9,500 $1,800 $9
Western Maizcay 55 1, More of the Zaim 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.40 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Inconvienienced near 700m.
7-7 CHAR 800 Good 28/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Darryll Brown (7) 56.5  R58 $7,000  $12
La Cloisonne 54.5 1, 10.20 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Made contact with the barrier partition on jumping away.
8-11 AUGA 1000 Good 6/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Darryll Brown (4) 58.5  R57 $9,000  $26
Belle Express 57.5 1, 5.70 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:After being loaded broke through the barriers and galloped a short distance before being restrained. Upon returning to the barriers was 
examined by the Veterinary Surgeon and passed suitable to race. Shifted in under pressure in the home straight.
9-9 CHAR 1000 Good 16/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  56 Darryll Brown (4) 58  R56 $7,000  $21
Exstratum 56 1, 21.90 LEN, 0-59.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was slow to begin and travelled wide from the 400M point.

(10) 61 Mrs Cheryl Rogers R5602.        Ice Melody 
*QTIS* (4) (BAY G) Freeze - All Tune (Clang) Wesley Irwin (Ilfracombe) (19-3-5-1 $42,150)

W J Irwin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,200
Red, White Cross of Lorraine And Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:19-3-5-1 $42,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-4-1 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-3-0

5-6 EMER 1180 Good 5/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 James Geppert (2) 59  R60 $7,000  $2.35F
Hayyler's Dragon 55 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-08.66 00.00 In Running:  //
6-12 BKLL 1000 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  56 Mrs Cheryl 

Rogers
(7) 59.5  R59 $7,000  $6

Platters 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 0-56.90 00.00 In Running:  //
2-7 LRCH 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL5 (Race 3)  56 Melissa Cox (3) 59 (56) R58 $7,000 $1,400 $4.40
Conquistador 6 1, Shaftsman 55.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.22 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 LRCH 1100 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 Shane 

McGovern
(8) 56.5  R58 $7,000  $6

Conquistador 59 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-03.99 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 ARMC 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   R Hancock (3) 56.5  R56 $9,000 $1,800 $10
Kev's Destiny 58 1, Schweiz 56.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.59 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 61 Mr Michael Murphy (a4) 
R57

03.        Schweiz (BLKS)

*QTIS* (5) (GREY H) All Bar One - Special Deposit (Special Dane) Charlie Prow (Blackall) (29-3-5-6 $57,800)

P R Bredhauer, P C Bredhauer & S A Bredhauer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $29,100
Pale Blue, Yellow Star, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap With Pale Blue Peak

Career:29-3-5-6 $57,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-2-5-6 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1

5-6 BARC 1100 Good 4/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Gemma Steele (5) 61  R61 $7,000  $4
Agent of Mercy 57.5 1, 3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-12 BKLL 1000 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  56 Mr David 

Rewald
(8) 60  R60 $7,000  $8

Platters 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-56.90 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 BARC 1300 Good 2/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Mr David Rewald (7) 61  R59 $7,000  $6
Spurred Up 54 1, 21.10 LEN, 1-17.88 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contact with another runner at the start. Raced wide throughout.
5-10 BARC 1000 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 1)  56 Mr Lachlan 

Dodds
(6) 56 (53) R57 $7,000  $10

Crystal Mates 56 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-58.31 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bounded on jumping and lost considerable ground
3-8 ARMC 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Mr David Rewald (4) 56.5  R57 $9,000 $900 $4.20
Kev's Destiny 58 1, Ice Melody, 56.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.59 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 60.5 Shenny Chan (a2) R6504.   Roar Abliberty (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - McCune (Bel Esprit) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (13-4-3-1 $36,410)

P G Moody & D J Power
White, Red Spots, Red Cap
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(3) 56 John Rudd R4512.   Wicked Kiss (BLKS)
(6) (GREY M) Keep the Faith - Bitter Victoria (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Tim Higgins (Cunnamulla) (32-1-6-6 $18,180)

Mrs C A Higgins
Royal Blue And Gold Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:32-1-6-6 $18,180 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-1-4-6 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1

8-11 LRCH 1000 Good 27/09/2014 CLB (Race 2)  56 Tracy O'Hara (5) 56  R45 $10,000  $16
Blue Jest 57 1, 6.40 LEN, 0-57.20 0 In Running:  //
3-10 CUNN 1400 Good 11/10/2014 CLB (Race 6)  56 John Rudd (6) 56  R45 $8,000 $800 $7
Eterno 56.5 1, Kirkheaton, 53, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.27 0 In Running:  //
9-10 CHAR 1400 Good 25/10/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +.5kg  56 John Rudd (4) 56  R46 $7,000  $5.50
Master Faralon 58.5 1, 13.90 LEN, 1-25.25 0 In Running:  //
5-9 CUNN 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   John Rudd (1) 56  R45 $7,000  $8
Copper Thief 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-58.39 00.00 In Running:  //3
2-10 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 John Rudd (5) 56  R45 $7,000 $1,400 $5
Stoneyrise 6 1, Blinkin Hasty 56 3, 3.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.32 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/05/2015 ARMC CL6-SW (Race 3) 1,200M

2 - 8 (3) 56.5 0.4LEN Ice Melody
3 - 8 (4) 56.5 0.6LEN Schweiz

16/05/2015 CHAR BM 60 HCP (Race 3) 1,000M
1 - 9 (7) 59  Exstratum
3 - 9 (1) 57.5 2.5LEN Diamoneeze
5 - 9 (6) 56 5.1LEN Dominico
9 - 9 (4) 58 21.9LEN Arctic Red

9/05/2015 LRCH BM 65 HCP (Race 3) 1,100M
5 - 8 (3) 56 4.8LEN Agent of Mercy
6 - 8 (8) 56.5 6.6LEN Ice Melody

2/05/2015 BARC CL3-SW (Race 4) 1,300M
2 - 8 (8) 60.5 0.2LEN Roar Abliberty
7 - 8 (7) 61 21.1LEN Schweiz

18/04/2015 BKLL BM 65 HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
1 - 12 (9) 58.5  Roar Abliberty
2 - 12 (5) 56.5 0.4LEN Agent of Mercy
3 - 12 (4) 57 0.5LEN Belle Express

18/04/2015 BKLL BM 60 HCP (Race 2) 1,000M
4 - 12 (11) 57.5 3LEN Diamoneeze
5 - 12 (8) 60 3.2LEN Schweiz
6 - 12 (7) 59.5 3.5LEN Ice Melody

6/04/2015 AUGA BM 60 HCP (Race 1) 1,000M
1 - 11 (8) 57.5  Belle Express
8 - 11 (4) 58.5 5.7LEN Arctic Red

4/04/2015 BARC CL3-SW (Race 4) 1,100M
1 - 6 (3) 57.5  Agent of Mercy
5 - 6 (5) 61 3LEN Schweiz

14/03/2015 ROMA CLB (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 8 (2) 60  Exstratum
5 - 8 (6) 58 7.9LEN Fabled Domain
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Career:13-4-3-1 $36,410 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-3-1 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0

2-8 CHAR 1100 Good 28/03/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 K Nakata (5) 59.5 (55.5) R59 $7,000 $1,400 $3
Copper Thief 55.5 1, Fiscal Cliff 54 3, 3 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-07.32 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
1-9 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 KY Chan (4) 57 (54) R59 $9,000 $5,850 $4
Kbengal 55.5 2, Presidential, 56, 3, 4 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-10.41 00.00 In Running:  /5/1
1-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 KY Chan (9) 58.5 (55.5) R62 $11,000 $7,150 $4
Agent of Mercy 56.5 2, Belle Express, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 BARC 1300 Good 2/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   KY Chan (8) 60.5 (58.5) R65 $7,000 $1,400 $2F
Spurred Up 54 1, Clasped 61 3, 0.20 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-17.88 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 CHAR 1400 Good 16/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  56 Quayde Krogh (3) 60 (58) R66 $8,000 $400 $2.20F
Greenbow 58 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-27.15 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room and lost ground.

(2) 59.5 Quayde Krogh (a2) R5505.        Diamoneeze (BLKS)
*QTIS* (5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Freeze - Gilded Diamond (Gilded Time (USA)) Todd Austin (Barcaldine) (25-2-1-9 $32,900)

K T Austin & Miss N A Austin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Purple, White Diamonds

Career:25-2-1-9 $32,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-1-7 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-2 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3

3-10 ROCK 1200 Good 4/12/2014 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Quayde Krogh (2) 54 (51) R54 $13,000 $1,300 $15 $10 $11
Power Ranger 59 1, Born to Survive, 51, 2, 2.3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-09.22 33.53 In Running:  /5/5
3-6 BARC 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 John Lambie (6) 60  R55 $7,000 $700 $2F
Hughie And Me 53.5 1, Sequelene, 57, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.70 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin and raced wide throughout.
4-12 BKLL 1000 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 2)  56 John Lambie (11) 57.5  R55 $7,000 $350 $5
Platters 54 1, 3 LEN, 0-56.90 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out under pressure over the final 150m.
2-8 ROCK 1050 Good 9/05/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Dale Evans (1) 55.5  R54 $10,000 $2,000 $10 $8 $8
Stanathol 59 1, Hughie And Me 51.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.30 33.18 In Running:  /7/7
3-9 CHAR 1000 Good 16/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  56 J Geppert (1) 57.5  R55 $7,000 $700 ($500),  $4.40
Exstratum 56 1, Novarupta, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(7) 59.5 Christopher Bryen R4506.   Gaelic Hero 
(8) (CHESTNUT G) Elusive Quality (USA) - Madam Dehereos (Dehere (USA)) Thomas Elmes (Charleville) (47-2-1-4 $31,230)

M Johnstone
Maroon, White Sleeves, Lime Green Stars And Green Quartered Cap

Career:47-2-1-4 $31,230 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-0-0-3 Soft: 8-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-2

6-7 WANG 1400 Good 4/11/2014 0 - 58 (Race 6)  55 Les Tilley (4) 55 (54) R46 $8,000 $200 $5.50
Heartofthedevil 55 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-25.10 In Running:  //
5-10 BDLE 1600 Good 14/11/2014 CG&E 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Moor (1) 54 (54.5) R45 $15,000 $300 $21 $17 $17
Shutterspeed 6 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-39.04 36.72 In Running:  /7/5
6-10 Y VL 1500 Good 29/11/2014 0 - 58 (Race 3)  54 Daniel Moor (4) 54 (54.5) R46 $15,000 $270 $14 $21 $21
Dancing Darci (NZ) 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-29.19 36.80 In Running:  /5/5
9-11 MICH 1000 Good 2/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 James Geppert (11) 56  R47 $9,000  $9
Novarupta 56 1, 6 LEN, 0-59.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure over the final stages.
4-9 QUIL 1200 Fast 9/05/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  57 John Rudd (5) 57  R46 $8,000 $400 $8
Royal Reward 57 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.80 00.00 In Running:  //

(12) 59 John Lait R6007.   Agent of Mercy (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Soldier's Tale (USA) - Rockellen (Rancho Ruler) Patrick O'Toole (Barcaldine) (30-4-9-3 $53,835)

P W O'Toole & W Chandler
Black, White Diamonds, Cerise Armbands And Cap

Career:30-4-9-3 $53,835 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-4-8-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0

3-7 LRCH 1100 Good 14/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ray Hancock (5) 57.5  R58 $7,000 $700 $4.20
Boys Splurge 56 1, Forced Salute, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-04.40 00.00 In Running:  //
1-6 BARC 1100 Good 4/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   William Doyle (3) 57.5  R58 $7,000 $4,550 $3EF
Standover 61 2, Belhari Boy, 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 W P Doyle (5) 56.5  R61 $11,000 $2,200 $3
Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, Belle Express 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 LRCH 1100 Good 9/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  56 William Doyle (3) 56  R61 $7,000  $2F
Conquistador 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-03.99 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:on jumping shifted out making contact with HEART THROB
3-9 ARMC 1000 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 John Lait (7) 58  R60 $9,000 $900 $1.80F
Hoffenhorry 56.5 1, Sequelene, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.89 00.00 In Running:  //

(11) 59  R6208.   Belle Express (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Mossman - Georgian Belle (Hussonet (USA)) Leonard Mawn (Charleville) (15-3-1-3 $36,275)

L F Mawn & Ms J Rayner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Black, Orange Crossed Sashes, Checked Sleeves
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Career:15-3-1-3 $36,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-3-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2

5-9 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (5) 56 (54) R60 $14,000  $4.20 $5
Midnight Allure 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-13.92 36.43 In Running:  /4/8
1-11 AUGA 1000 Good 6/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  56 Les Tilley (8) 57.5  R59 $9,000 $5,850 $2.80F
Sarsghi 60.5 2, Typhoon, 6, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 N M Morton (4) 57 (54) R62 $11,000 $1,100 $2.60F
Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, Agent of Mercy, 56.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 QUIL 1100 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 3)  56 S Egan (7) 56  R62 $12,000 $1,200 $5.50
Olympia's Flame 56 1, The Youngfella, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.90 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 ROMA 1200 Good 23/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Shane Egan (11) 59  R63 $8,000  $2F
Kooragan Lane 59 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-12.38 00.00 In Running:  /4/5

(4) 59 Sean Palmer (a3) R6509.        Exstratum 
*QTIS* (4) (CHESTNUT M) Stratum - To the Manner Born (Zeditave) Bevan Johnson (Miles) (23-5-3-8 $51,150)

B W Johnson & S M Hickey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $11,000
White, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:23-5-3-8 $51,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-5-2-7 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-5

1-8 ROMA 1000 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 J Hodge (2) 60 (56) R58 $10,000 $6,500 $6
Ansouis 55 2, Magic Raelene, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 0-58.62 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
1-7 MORV 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  56 Sean Palmer (4) 60 (57) R61 $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $2.70F
Pippa's Call 56 2, Kung Fu Kitty, 56, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-8 ROMA 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 Sean Palmer (4) 60 (57) R64 $10,000 $1,000 ($500),  $2.60
County Gold 54.5 1, Warcrusher, 54, 2, 3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-11.97 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start.
7-9 GYMP 1170 Good 11/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jedidiah Hodge (1) 59 (56) R64 $7,000  $5
Foregone 55 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-12.03 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Wanted to lay out in the early stages of the event.
1-9 CHAR 1000 Good 16/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  56 S Palmer (7) 59 (56) R62 $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $6
Novarupta 56 2, Diamoneeze, 57.5, 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.13 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away.

(1) 58  R4410.   Dominico 
(7) (BAY G) Reset - Perpugilliam (Dr Fong (USA)) Ron Sullivan (Charleville) (47-2-6-4 $26,325)

W Hayes
Red, Purple Sash And Armbands, White Cap

Career:47-2-6-4 $26,325 Firm: 7-1-0-0 Good: 31-1-5-4 Soft: 5-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

10-12 DUBB 1400 Good 8/02/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Eleanor 
Webster-Hawes

(1) 54  R39 $15,000 $275 $51 $61

Found At Last 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-22.48 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
7-9 COND 1400 Good 21/02/2015 PICNIC CUP (Race 5)  62 Ms Nyssa 

Burrells
(5) 62  R38 $8,100  $13

Uaroo 62 1, 15.70 LEN, 1-27.80 00.00 In Running:  //
6-7 YASS 1400 Firm 28/02/2015 PIC TROPHY (Race 4)  62 Mr Michael Gray (1) 62 (59) R37 $4,750  $11
Cierto Segura 62 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-20.50 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 DUBB 1400 Good 8/03/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ms Leanne G 

Henry
(3) 54  R35 $8,000  $51 $51

Explorator 54.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-23.08 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
5-9 CHAR 1000 Good 16/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  56 John Rudd (6) 56  R44 $7,000  $16
Exstratum 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-59.13 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 58 Shane Egan R5411.   Fabled Domain (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Beautiful Crown (USA) - Persian Fable (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Edward Jonson (Charleville) (19-3-1-2 $21,750)

E N Jonson
Cerise, Blue Braces

Career:19-3-1-2 $21,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-3-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0

2-10 ROMA 1000 Good 21/02/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 William Doyle (10) 58  R50 $8,500 $1,700 $4
Copper Thief 55 1, Dashing Conqueror 57 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.04 0 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
5-8 ROMA 1000 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Michael 

Schrapel
(6) 58 (55) R50 $10,000  $3.60F

Exstratum 56 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-58.62 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
1-7 MORV 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 W P Doyle (2) 57  R49 $7,000 $4,550 $2.20F
I'm Making a Clang 57 2, Mirfak, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-10.63 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 AUGA 1200 Good 6/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 William Doyle (6) 59  R52 $9,000  $4.60
Sky Disk 6 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-11.00 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:After being loaded broke through the barriers and galloped a short distance before being restrained. Upon returning to the barriers was 
examined by the Veterinary Surgeon and passed suitable to race. Tightened for room and checked near the 900m.
1-9 CHAR 1200 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 4)  56 S Egan (6) 59.5  R51 $8,000 $5,200 $4
General Nick 57 2, Keep the Currency, 56, 3, 3.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-14.16 00.00 In Running:  //


